Investment Banker prior joining the core team of Associated 

Alcohols &Breweries Ltd.

The terms and condition of appointment of Mr. Tushar 

Bhandari and detail of remuneration as specified in the 

agreement entered into with him are as follows.

(a)	 Salary: H1,31,000/-(Rupees One Lakhs thirty one thousand 

only) per month with the annual increment.

(b)	 Perquisites & Allowance: The perquisites and allowances 

shall include House Rent Allowances, Medical Allowances 

and Leave Travel concession

(c)	 For the purpose of calculating the above ceiling, the